
Ranger Bulkhead Screen 

P/N 10282 
Fits: 2009+ Polaris Ranger 

Includes: 

1. (1) Bulkhead Screen (10282-01) 

2. (2) Clamp Bracket (rectangle w/

holes 10282-02) 

3. (4) 1/4-20x1-1/2” Carriage Bolt 

4. (2) 1/4-20x2-1/4” Carriage Bolt 

5. (6) 1/4 Nylon Nut 

6. (6) 1/4 Flat Washers 

7. (2) 2” Edge Trim (1120A132) 

8. (1) LOGO Sticker 

Installation: 

1. Slide edge trim over 2” flanges the 

sides toward the top of the screen. 

2. Use 2-1/4” bolts and hardware to 

secure top. 

3. Use remaining hardware and 

clamps bracket to secure bottom. 

 

MSRP: $179.99 WWW.EXTREMEMETALPRODUCTS.COM 
1-216-267-5335 

Ranger Bulkhead Screen 

P/N 10282 
Fits: 2009+ Polaris Ranger 

Includes: 

1. (1) Bulkhead Screen (10282-01) 

2. (2) Clamp Bracket (rectangle w/

holes 10282-02) 

3. (4) 1/4-20x1-1/2” Carriage Bolt 

4. (2) 1/4-20x2-1/4” Carriage Bolt 

5. (6) 1/4 Nylon Nut 

6. (6) 1/4 Flat Washers 

7. (2) 2” Edge Trim (1120A132) 

8. (1) LOGO Sticker 

Installation: 

1. Slide edge trim over 2” flanges the 

sides toward the top of the screen. 

2. Use 2-1/4” bolts and hardware to 

secure top. 

3. Use remaining hardware and 

clamps bracket to secure bottom. 

 

MSRP: $179.99 WWW.EXTREMEMETALPRODUCTS.COM 
1-216-267-5335 

Ranger Bulkhead Screen 

P/N 10282 
Fits: 2009+ Polaris Ranger 

Includes: 

1. (1) Bulkhead Screen (10282-01) 

2. (2) Clamp Bracket (rectangle w/

holes 10282-02) 

3. (4) 1/4-20x1-1/2” Carriage Bolt 

4. (2) 1/4-20x2-1/4” Carriage Bolt 

5. (6) 1/4 Nylon Nut 

6. (6) 1/4 Flat Washers 

7. (2) 2” Edge Trim (1120A132) 

8. (1) LOGO Sticker 

Installation: 

1. Slide edge trim over 2” flanges the 

sides toward the top of the screen. 

2. Use 2-1/4” bolts and hardware to 

secure top. 

3. Use remaining hardware and 

clamps bracket to secure bottom. 

 

MSRP: $179.99 WWW.EXTREMEMETALPRODUCTS.COM 
1-216-267-5335 

Ranger Bulkhead Screen 

P/N 10282 
Fits: 2009+ Polaris Ranger 

Includes: 

1. (1) Bulkhead Screen (10282-01) 

2. (2) Clamp Bracket (rectangle w/

holes 10282-02) 

3. (4) 1/4-20x1-1/2” Carriage Bolt 

4. (2) 1/4-20x2-1/4” Carriage Bolt 

5. (6) 1/4 Nylon Nut 

6. (6) 1/4 Flat Washers 

7. (2) 2” Edge Trim (1120A132) 

8. (1) LOGO Sticker 

Installation: 

1. Slide edge trim over 2” flanges the 

sides toward the top of the screen. 

2. Use 2-1/4” bolts and hardware to 

secure top. 

3. Use remaining hardware and 

clamps bracket to secure bottom. 

 

MSRP: $179.99 WWW.EXTREMEMETALPRODUCTS.COM 
1-216-267-5335 


